6.55%. We may, at our option, extend the maturity of this revolving credit facility to June 27, 2010 after satisfying
certain conditions and paying an extension fee.

S-12

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the historical consolidated capitalization of our company as of September 30, 2006 and
our pro forma consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2006, as adjusted to give effect to (1) the application of
the estimated net proceeds of this offering and (2) borrowings of $288.6 million under a new $550 million secured
acquisition and construction loan and $228.2 million under our $500 million unsecured revolving credit facility and
the assumption of $15.7 million of mortgage indebtedness, in connection with property acquisitions and development
after September 30, 2006.

The information below should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto
in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005 and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q
for the quarter ended September 30, 2006, which are incorporated herein by reference.

Pro Forma
Historical Consolidated

Consolidated As Adjusted
($ in 000s) ($ in 000s)

Mortgages and other secured loans $ 639,407 $ 943,686
Unsecured loans and lines of credit 175,000 209,965
Minority interest in our operating partnership 19,596 19,596
Stockholders� equity:
7.375% series A cumulative redeemable preferred stock, $0.01 par value,
9,200,000 shares authorized, and 8,000,000 shares issued and outstanding on a
pro forma as adjusted basis � 80
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 15,000,000 shares authorized, no shares
issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2006 � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
65,493,232 shares issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2006 and on a
pro forma as adjusted basis(1) 655 655
Additional paid-in capital 1,271,213 1,464,333
Accumulated other comprehensive income 6,435 6,435
Dividends in excess of earnings (60,216) (60,216)

Total stockholders� equity 1,218,087 1,411,287

Total capitalization $ 2,052,090 $ 2,584,534

(1) The common stock outstanding as shown excludes (a) 2,863,564 shares issuable upon conversion of outstanding
units of our operating partnership and (b) 1,878,018 shares available for future issuance under our incentive
award plan.

S-13

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF SERIES A PREFERRED STOCK

This description of the series A preferred stock supplements the description of the general terms and provisions of our
preferred stock in the accompanying prospectus.

The following summary of the material terms and provisions of the series A preferred stock in this section does not